RESOLUTION NO.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE IN FEES ASSOCIATED WITH CLIENTS PARTICIPATING IN COURT MANDATED DEFERRED ENTRY OF JUDGMENT (DEJ) PROGRAMS IN SAN MATEO COUNTY FROM \$500 TO \$770

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, Under California Code of Regulations, Penal Code Sections 1000-1000.8 and Section 1211,the Alcohol and Other Drug (AOD) Services Administrator in each County, in consultation with representatives of the Court and the County Probation department, shall establish minimum requirements, criteria, and fees for the successful completion of drug diversion programs; and

WHEREAS, There is currently an identified need in San Mateo County to increase fees due to the rising costs associated with conducting business in San Mateo County and the treatment providers for this program have requested a fee increase to support the costs of doing business in San Mateo County; and

WHEREAS, the Board has examined and desires to approve the proposed fee increase.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the

increase in fees associated with clients participating in Court Mandated Deferred Entry of Judgment (DEJ) programs in San Mateo County is approved and the maximum fee is increased to \$770; and the President of this Board of Supervisors be, and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said Resolution for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board shall attest the President's signature thereto.